2000-0491
INTRODUCDED BY: ALBERT D. LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)
ORDINANCE NO. 00-12-6
An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution
of Change Order No. Two (2) for Parish Project No.
P960309 Davis-Barton Drainage Improvements for the
West Bank Drainage Improvements to increase the
contract time by 27 calendar days.
WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 98-9-5 adopted September 8, 1998 by the St. Charles
Parish Gouncil, approved and authorized the execution of a contract with
Civil Construction Contractors Inc. for the construction of Davis-Barton
Drainage Improvements for the West Bank Drainage Improvements in the
amount of $1,725,120.00; and
WHEREAS, that an Ordinance No. 99-9-12 adopted September 7, 1999 approved and
authorized the execution of Change Order No. One (1) for the Davis-
Barton Drainage Improvements for the West Bank Drainage
Improvemenis to increase the contract amount by $100,279.00 and
increase the contract time by 45 calendar days; and
WHEREAS, that it is necessary to increase the original contract time by 27 calendar
days to allow the contractor to receive his full retainage.
THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS,
SECTION I. That Change Order No. Two (2) to the contract for the Davis-Barton
Drainage Improvements to increase the time by 27 calendar days is hereby approved.
SECTION II. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said
Change Order.
The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was

as follows:

YEAS : RAMCHANDRAN, FAUCHEUX, HILAIRE, FABRE, ABADIE, AUTHEMENT,
BLACK, MARINO, MINNICH

NAYS: NONE

ABSENT: NONE

And the ordinance was declared adopted this 18th_ day of December 2000,
to become effective five (5) days afier publication in the Official Journal.

o . N
CHAIRMAN. [ Qﬁ i_ D

TN P .
Acting SECRETARY M@ﬁ« SegentA

e e |20 RECORDED IN THE 57. GHARLES PARIGH
APPROVED: —" ISAPPROVED CLERK OF COURT QFFICE
LULA DA N/l 00
PARISH PRESIDENT_ L A B P ASENTRYNO. 249775 -
RETDISECRETARY:____ [A—{ -6 ( IN MOBIGAGE / CONVEYANCE BOGK

AT Jioo  mecpey A% N, 774 Follo_ 495




CHANGE ORDER

No._ 02
DATE OF ISSUANCE __November 14, 2000 EFFECTIVE DATE
OWNER __St. Charles Parish
CONTRACTOR Civil Construction Contractors, Inc.
Contract:
Project: Davis Barton Drainage Improvements
OWNER’s Contract No. __P960309 ENGINEER’s Contract No. __496-0091
ENGINEER Krebs, LaSalle, LeMieux Consultants, Inc.
You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents: ; :‘ |
Description: ’ i
A 27-day time extension ‘
Reason for Change Order: / |
Delay in approval of Change Order No. 1 L /
Attachments (List documents supporting change):  Letter dated January 27, 2000 o ;
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES

Origmal Contract Times.

Ouniginal Contract Price
Substantial Completion, __ 270 days

$ _1.725.12000 Ready for final payment:
(days or dates)
Net Increase (Deercase from previous Change Orders Net change from previous Change Orders No. _1_to
No _1_to = No _w=- .,
Substantial Completion 45
$ 100.279 00 Ready for {inal payment

(days)

Contract Times prior to this Change Order
Substantial Completion 10/11/99

Contract Price prior to itus Change Order

$__1.825.39900

Ready for final payment.

Net increase fdeerease) of this Change Order (days o1 dates)

b} 000 Net inciease {deerease) this Change Order.
Substantial Completion: 27
Ready for {inal payment-

Conitact Price with all approved Change Orders: (days)

$__1.82539900

Comntract Times with all approved Change Orders.
Substantial Completion. 11/07/99
Ready fo final payment

{days o dates)

RECOMMENDED: APPROVED: ACCEPTLD

VAl s O o s,

ENGINEER (Authorized Sigfature)  OWNER (Authorized Sigphiure) CONTRACTOR

uthérized Signature)

Date’_11/14/00 Date’ 4%,/ / G;/ LB F  Date /// /.z-_///w

DICDC 1910-8-B {1996 Editien)

Peepared by the Fnpincers Jown Conlracl Documents Comintiee and endorsed by The Associted General Conteactors of Amenca and the Construchion Specificalions Insiitute




